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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2346
ANSWERED ON:28.03.2012
RECORDS OF ADDRESSES IN POST OFFICES
Naqvi Shri Zafar Ali;Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a high level committee of postal department has suggested to register the addresses of every household of the country in post offices during the Twelfth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

( SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) No, Madam. No such committee has been constituted by the Department of Posts. However, the Department of Posts has undertaken a project called `National Address Database Management System` for development of address directories.

(b) Preparation of street Directories has been completed for Delhi and Kolkata.

(c) Collection of Address Data is a continuous exercise.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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